

Amendment to Council Bill 8-2009

**BY: Greg Fox
Courtney Watson**

**Legislative Day No: 3
Date: March 2, 2009**

Amendment No. 1

1 *(This amendment would clarify that the proposed additional rephrasing would apply to projects*
2 *which currently have allocations and that the time period for rephrasing would be extended*
3 *through June 30, 2010).*
4
5

6 On the title page, in line 1 of the title, strike “during 2009” and substitute, “THROUGH
7 JUNE 30, 2010”. On the same page, in line 3 of the title, strike “in 2009” and substitute,
8 “THROUGH JUNE 30, 2010”.
9

10 On page 2, in line 6, strike “2009” and substitute “ADDITIONAL”.
11

12 On page 2, in line 8, after “PROJECT”, insert “HAVING ALLOCATIONS”. On the same line,
13 strike “IN 2009” and substitute “THROUGH JUNE 30, 2010”.
14

15 On page 2, in line 10, after “PLAN”, insert “THAT HAS ALLOCATIONS AND”.
16

17 On page 2, in line 12, strike “IN 2009” and substitute “THROUGH JUNE 30, 2010”.
18

19 On page 3, in line 4, strike “*December 31, 2009. On January 1, 2010*” and substitute
20 “*June 30, 2010. On July 1, 2010*”.